The specific 
objectives are to: Examine the relationship between Job Analysis and Work Quality; and evaluate the relationship 
between Workload Distribution and Task Completion Rate of librarians in Enugu State.  The total population for the 
study was two hundred and seventeen (217). The study made use of the whole due to its small number. A survey 
design was adopted for the study. Instrument used for data collection was the questionnaire. One hundred and ninety 
seven (197) copies of questionnaire were properly completed and returned. Data was presented and analyzed and Z 
– test, to test the hypotheses.  The findings indicated that Job Analysis had significant positive relationship with Work 
Quality Z(9.387, P. < .05) and Workload Distribution had significant positive relationship with task Completion Rate

[...]

filling this research gap by evaluating the Task Allocation and Employee Productivity of Librarians in Enugu State  

Methodology 

The area of the study was Enugu State, Nigeria.  The study used the descriptive survey design approach. The primary 

source of data was the administration of questionnaire. The population of the study consisted of two hundred and 

seventeen (217) employees of varies universities and public libraries in the state.  The whole population was used 

due to small number. One hundred and ninety seven (197) employees returned the questionnaire and accurately 

filled. That gave 91 percent response rate. The validity of the instrument was tested using content analysis and the 

result was good. The reliability was tested using the Pearson correlation coefficient (r).